093	SB0082sam00	1
ひノン	5500055aiii00	_

## LRB093 04300 JAM 10907 a

- 1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 82
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_. Amend Senate Bill 82 by replacing
- 3 everything after the enacting clause with the following:
- 4 "Section 5. The Election Code is amended by adding
- 5 Section 1A-20 as follows:
- 6 (10 ILCS 5/1A-20 new)
- 7 Sec. 1A-20. Help Illinois Vote Fund. The Help Illinois
- 8 <u>Vote Fund is created as a special fund in the State treasury.</u>
- 9 All federal funds received by the State from the
- 10 <u>implementation of the federal Help America Vote Act of 2002</u>
- 11 shall be deposited into the Help Illinois Vote Fund. Moneys
- from any other source may be deposited into the Help Illinois
- 13 <u>Vote Fund. The Help Illinois Vote Fund shall be appropriated</u>
- 14 solely to the State Board of Elections for use in the
- 15 performance of activities and programs authorized or mandated
- by or in accordance with the federal Help America Vote Act of
- 17 <u>2002.</u>
- 18 Section 10. The State Finance Act is amended by adding
- 19 Section 5.595 as follows:
- 20 (30 ILCS 105/5.595 new)

- Sec. 5.595. The Help Illinois Vote Fund.
- 2 Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect upon
- 3 becoming law.".